Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1076840

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 32384

Name: Comanche Resources Company

Address 1: 6520 N WESTERN AVE STE 300

Address 2:

API No. 15 - 15-171-20848-00-00

Spot Description:

City:  OKLAHOMA CITY

Contact Person: _ CARRIE RENNER

State: _OK Zip: 73116 + 1334

Phone: (405 ) 755-5900

CONTRACTOR: License # 30606

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: SEAN DEENIHAN
Purchaser: PLAINS MARKETING

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

SE_SE_NWNW gec 5 qwp. 20 s R. 34 [ ]East[0West
1140 Feetfrom ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
1130 Feetfrom [ | East / O] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [ONw [Jse [Isw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: _Scott

EDER

Lease Name: Well #: 21

Field Name:

Producing Formation: PAWNEE LIME

Elevation: Ground:3045 Kelly Bushing: _ 3057

Total Vertical Depth: 5625 Plug Back Total Depth:4700

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 386 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

01/06/2012 01/15/2012 03/02/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

If yes, show depth set: 2297 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2297

feet depth to: 0 w/_630 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 3800 ppm  Fluid volume: 500 bbls
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
03/21/2012

Confidential Release Date: 03/21/2014

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate, 03/23/2012




MR W

1076840

Comanche Resources Company Lease Name: EPER Well 4 91

Scott

Operator Name:

Sec. 2 Twp.20 s. p34 [ ]East F ]West County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo PAWNEE LIME 4536 4545
Cores Taken D Yes E No FT. SCOTT LIME 4564 4568
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.2500 8.6250 24 390 CLASS A 270 3% CC, 2% GEL & 114# PER SK FLO-St
PRODUCTION 7.8750 5.5000 15.5 4748 CLASS H 170 10% CAL-SEAL, 10% SALT, 6% FL-115
PRODUCTION 7.8750 5.5000 15.5 4748 60/40 POS 630 8% CAL, 1/4# FLO-SEAL
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4564 - 4568’ 500 GAL 15% HCL,25 BIO BALL SEALERS F/18 BBLS 2% KCL FLUSH | 4564' - 4568
4564' - 4568’ 1000 GALS 15% HCL, 18 BBLS 2% KCL FLUSH | 4564' - 4568'
4 4536'- 4545’ 1000 GALS 15% HCL, W/ 60 BIO BALLS, 19 BBLS 2% KCL FLUSH | 4536' - 4545'
4536' - 4545' 2500 GALS 15% HCL 2/ 20 BBLS 2% FLUSH 4536' - 4545'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8", 47355 4675 [ves  [B]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
03/02/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 32 0 12 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
, (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Comanche Resources Company
Well Name EDER 5-1

Doc ID 1076840

All Electric Logs Run

DENSITY,NEUTRON & MICRO LOG
ARRAY INDUCTION

CALIPER LOG

SONIC




Sean Deenihan

Petroleum Geologist

15-171-20857

15-171-20857

GEOLOGIST'S REPORT

DRILLING TIME AND SAMPLE LOG

COMPANY_Comanche Resources Company ELEVATIONS
LEASE Eder #5-1 KB 3057’
FIELD
LOCATION 1140’ FNL & 1130’ FWL DF
SEC 5 TWSP 20S RGE 34W GL 3046
COUNTY Scott _ STATE___ Kansas Measurements Are All
CONTRACTOR Murfin Rig #22 From Kelly Bushing
sPuD  9/24/2011 cowmp 1-16-2011
RTD 5625° LTD 5627 CASING
MUD UP 3200’ EMUD Chemical R
TYPEMU surrace._8-5/87 @394°
SAMPLES SAVED FROM  3920° 10 RTD |erobuction5.5” @ 2’
DRILLING TIME KEPT FROM 3920 TO RTD ELECTRICAL
SAMPLES EXAMINED FROM 3920’ TO RTD SURVEYS
GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION FROM___3900° MICROCISD{ DILI,
. . Sonic, “Imager’

REFERENCE WELL Eder #6-1 Weatherond

Formation Sample Tops| E-log Tops | St

S

Heebner Sh 3914 (-853) RN . ®

Lansing 3964 (-907) é‘ ) g

Stark Sh 4268 (-1211) Re;

Pawnee 4470 (-1413) S 5

Myric Station 4512 (-1455) e

Cherokee Sh. 4572 (-1515) | ™

Morrow Sh. 4758 (-1701) | S

Miss 4824 (-1767) |\

The Eder #6-4 will be evaluated further through 5.5” production casing

REMARKS




33770

- LIDATE TICKET NUMBER
ngmu: E&g LOCATION_( e K ley
FOREMAN_Keily & abe |
PO Box 864, Chanute, KS 66720  FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT 2
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SEGTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY ;_
CL\};&-ER\QV A3 | Eqep 5-) L5 é;c? 3 St
o SEREEE S e S 2 :
Comanche Kes, i,hé‘ﬂ‘é‘?\ —_TRUCK# DRIVER | TRUGKA kDRl\r/ER !
MAILING ADDRESS weo, [3¢ G Miles 5
cwlf(’ 520 N wesﬁegTyQTEA UQ,ZIP - %ﬁ‘é b4 127 | DamonM
| 5 5 e coryY D :
Oklavomg CAvy | OK |23l | WinY0
JOBTYPE_S U{DGCe  HOLESIZE_|A /Y HOLE DEPTH__3 @ ™) CASING SIZE & WEIGHT_& 2/ <)
CASING DEPTH_3 @O DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER ;
SLURRY WEIGHT_[4 %~ SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in'CASING ‘7’52 d 5
DISPLACEMENT_2 2 D{7)  DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI_"2¢10) RATE__ /oD [ / m 1
REMARKS: Sq-0e vy /V\ee’r\V\ . 0\Goed up o X4 Mueind el n Q\g o5,
'y 4 gy 39> C f

’/\ er = 5 elease & dlspljaceqy

1Ps wlines,

Riggea Doy s led . locatin n

cemennt ava Co (‘CL.«'Q+§‘-3\

PPLoX 5ib) o Pt

HMoenb Yoy
%Cé, é/g,u——"‘*
A%%?)UENT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT 1 unirprice TOTAL
540l S \ PUMP CHARGE L0852 | pogs 22
54Dk 405 MILEAGE 590 |97500]
o4 5 2 70 c1955 A Cewle nt 225 762"
5 4024 12.7 Yon /VlHeaUaﬁ dellyery "z 95‘/% :
i
oo I Lan Calciuwm chlopide =2 mﬁi -
\V1€°R 50% Ben+ton (+< L2 5 11¢ R |
11O? b2 & £)o-Seq | 222 |97
)t 32, 9 %5 Waoden Ply . G 2= -%‘?»‘-'—’ -
L2 | \ s %5 Fivver Bafle Plat e 12292 | 13792 |-
<\ 32 2 % 5% Cenapalize FZEANITEZEE
m/ 4.4? J‘
- b JoInd il FLAL -
. ' 7579 ¢
2472 36 SALESTAX | 459 U
Ravin 3737 _ ESTIMATED 97
%\ ﬁj TOTAL 338 ~
AUTHORIZTION AM TITLE pate_| ~b 42
I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identifled on this form.




CONSOLIDATED
Qil Vintk Garvices, LLG

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

TICKET NUMBER

33817

LOCATION_ & akl-ey

FOREMAN__ T ean b

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT e
DATE CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
L~ | a5 Cldep -\ 5 20 4 Blw |Seott
CUSTOMER Shnllow Ji e il s
Lomarnche Recooices o ANk TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Loy Zaq Eitl, G
oD [Tl |Codl, W
Y
Iy STATE 7P CODE >3 [S2K [Davean we
\.‘ -
JoBTYPE_2 5% mge  HoESZE__ 7R HOLE DEPTH_ 36 25 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT S /2 15:9 < 5/lg » (7%
CASING DEPTH_L\ 14 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHERD UL Tewl@ 234\

SLURRY WEIGHT 3.~ (2.5 SLURRYVOLL.M2. \.Q WATERgalisk ) _~ {©,® CEMENT LEFTin CASING_ '3 !
' RATE o Bblwiw Topsduge
REMARKS: S’NQ\C\Q‘ weeag ow Mo elintra ‘.‘3\«; e p X 2l rau('m\e . Poen Ps -

o
DISPLACEMENT _{ { !\?3 DISPLACEMENT PSI_\ 3/H Tﬁl& Psr‘ ¢

o oo SO0 sal viedd Tloeh S 8L oader, My Y09k Class W . 1@9%ccoleral

12%0 saly 1 6%0 TLAS , S* Bolceal. Waab pe
W2 U pal (owader 53Mumedd DO\ qosq S00™ [avd @ (H00™ Clogd hul

X A

‘ ¢ o

oA

b'o? BO Bowb 1wk \S aliw a&iw\c.a\@ roo%® i, Y W<,

?“'\b S 8) oalek

S Boabe RY N O0L85 M mMSYy b304P% éa(\lﬂpag B Bl s \ggf.m\ Socon

g”/?— CSg

Andd 3&(&

Ny

wmqk‘wwd K nee Claf\f'«t‘klﬂw"; w‘:‘&\'\ (SO0t N =0

(o

(o

&ku’*cﬂamp@ o, Lo | Oatwws POM>>~§/’2 &AL

15 O 'a.-éo* e lpse Aoé(@ 1'3-525”“' (aww’:':\&uo va* < te U\W*Q . wank R NED @~ TemP

Svrvey tlNunsed @ QL o02pun T hwibls Torasy yerw
A%%%‘:ENT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL -
Suel\ ¢ ] PUMP CHARGE 3022 306
Sueolb A5 midee  |MILEAGE SE2 |a2ag22
5407 A 27.23 wn | Tow ttlene Doluery [ 2T 294y 2]
W15 A |5 ks Class W' ceowmenk EEAERT R
i ¥\3 ¥ Salk HS | 3e< B2
Ve \ (‘SC(%*” Cal\-Sea\ 1] ‘7‘839'3'- I~
WS e Al & CL\W\ S \o> 22 1@413—;-5

[~3
LA\ b B0 sks eolue pos V6 2 o
% B 7 RE BetowXe Ccel) L3S [\e<x 22
Wo7z (ho#*® L\e sva\ 2 3% [uyq 3= |-
L) UMY G S o245\ Moel FTlush (*2 [soo==
Sob\ otta | 13902 2
\ess (2% 239022
& sk aXd 2 (5¢2 e
247237 sALESTAX | /3344
Ravin 3737 ESTIMATED
‘)ﬂ% mjD ’ TOTAL | RedYb 27
AUTHORIZTION A U4

TITLE

DATE

1 acknowledge that the“paymeﬁt terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s ’
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

:




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. Comanche Resources Co.

6520 N Western AVE STE 300
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Sean Deenihan / Jim

Eder #5-1

5-20s-34w Scott, KS
Start Date:  2012.01.11 @ 01:36:00
End Date:  2012.01.11 @ 10:31:45
Job Ticket #: 44987 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.01.17 @ 16:52:01

‘0D S891Nn0say ayduewo)d

SH ‘1098 MyyE-S02-S

T-S # 18p3

T#1Sd

‘14 / uolels aLAN

TT'T0°CT0C



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Comanche Resources Co.

6520 N Western AVE STE 300
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Sean Deenihan / Jim

5-20s-34w Scott, KS

Eder # 5-1
Job Ticket: 44987 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.01.11 @ 01:36:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Myric Station / Ft.
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 04:17:00 Tester: Will MacLean
Time Test Ended: 10:31:45 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4490.00 ft (KB) To  4554.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3075.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4554.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3064.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8358 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 108.69 psig @ 4491.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.11 End Date: 2012.01.11 Last Calib.: 2012.01.11
Start Time: 01:36:00 End Time: 10:31:45 Time On Btm: 2012.01.11 @ 04:16:45
Time Off Btm: 2012.01.11 @ 08:08:30
TEST COMMENT: IF Weak Surface Blow Built to 4"
ISI Weak Surface Blow Died in 46 min
FF Weak Surface Blow Built to 5"
FSI- Weak Surface Blow Died in 68 min
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
o S—— ! I e aa— Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
% pro=r | I (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
\ [ Ji e ] 0| 2328.00 | 106.17| Initial Hydro-static
m } : I : : 1| 1806 | 104.78| Open To Fow (1)
| I | \ E 32 60.27 108.29 | Shut-In(1)
e f \ I | 1 . 93 969.55 109.18 | End Shut-In(1)
Z } : : 94| 67.64 | 109.08| Open To Flow (2)
| | | 1. ¢ 139 108.69 111.02 | Shut-In(2)
& w 1 I {1 ¢ 232 | 963.64 | 112.04| End Shut-In(2)
: 6\/\[ } I f I : 232 | 2141.88 | 112.38| Final Hydro-static
a | | | E
\ | | .
\ | E
I o " | 3
A A | [ N E
11 Wied Jan 2012 e Timﬁ:(hdnurs) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 GOCM 5%g 30%o0il 65%m 0.15
60.00 GOCM 5%g 25%o0il 70%m 0.30
60.00 GOCM 20%g 20%oil 60%m 0.30
60.00 GOCM 20%g 30%o0il 50%oil 0.30
0.00 216' of GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 44987

Printed: 2012.01.17 @ 16:52:02




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Comanche Resources Co.

6520 N Western AVE STE 300
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Sean Deenihan / Jim

5-20s-34w Scott, KS

Eder # 5-1
Job Ticket: 44987

DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.01.11 @ 01:36:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Myric Station / Ft.
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 04:17:00
Time Test Ended: 10:31:45

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Will MacLean
Unit No: 48

Interval: 4490.00 ft (KB) To  4554.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3075.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4554.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3064.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #. 6668 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4491.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.11 End Date: 2012.01.11 Last Calib.: 2012.01.11
Start Time: 01:36:00 End Time: 10:31:45 Time On Bt
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF- Weak Surface Blow Built to 4"
IS Weak Surface Blow Died in 46 min
FF Weak Surface Blow Built to 5"
FSI- Weak Surface Blow Died in 68 min
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
o e S 1 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
1 = (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
E 1500 f H ‘;‘ ; | = g
11 Wied Jan 2012 e Timﬁ:(hdnurs) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 GOCM 5%g 30%o0il 65%m 0.15
60.00 GOCM 5%g 25%o0il 70%m 0.30
60.00 GOCM 20%g 20%o0il 60%m 0.30
60.00 GOCM 20%g 30%oil 50%oil 0.30
0.00 216' of GIP 0.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44987 Printed: 2012.01.17 @ 16:52:02




1L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
Comanche Resources Co. 5-20s-34w Scott, KS
ES TING ! INC 6520 N Western AVE STE 300 Eder #5-1
Oklahoma Gity OK 73116 Job Ticket: 44987 DST#: 1
ATTN:  Sean Deenihan / Jim Test Start: 2012.01.11 @ 01:36:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4228.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 59.31 bbhl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe:  Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  238.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.17 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  6000.00 Ib
il B ) ¢ Total Volume:  60.48 bbl Tool Chased ft
Crill Fipe Above KE: 4.00ft String Weight: Initial ~ 56000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4490.00 ft Final  56000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 64.00 ft
Tool Length: 92.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4463.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4468.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4473.00

Jars 5.00 4478.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4481.00

Packer 5.00 4486.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4490.00

Stubb 1.00 4491.00

Recorder 0.00 8358 Inside  4491.00

Recorder 0.00 6668 Qutside  4491.00

Perforations 25.00 4516.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4517.00

Dxill Pipe 31.00 4548.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4549.00

Bullnose 5.00 4554.00 64.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 92.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44987 Printed: 2012.01.17 @ 16:52:03




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Comanche Resources Co.

6520 N Western AVE STE 300
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Sean Deenihan / Jim

5-20s-34w Scott, KS

Eder # 5-1
Job Ticket: 44987 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.01.11 @ 01:36:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 55.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl

Water Loss: 7.94in3 Gas Cushion Type:

Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig

Salinity: 5500.00 ppm

Fiter Cake: 2.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | GOCM 5%g 30%oil 65%m 0.148
60.00 | GOCM 5%g 25%oil 70%m 0.295
60.00 | GOCM 20%g 20%oil 60%m 0.295
60.00 | GOCM 20%g 30%oil 50%oil 0.295
0.00 | 216'of GIP 0.000
Total Length: 210.00ft Total Volume: 1.033 bbl

Num Gas Bonbs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Location:

Num Fuid Samples: 0
Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44987 Printed: 2012.01.17 @ 16:52:03




Serial # 8358 Inside Comanche Resources Co. Eder #5-1 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8358 Pressure 8358 Temperature
, I I , I
2500 i i
- | Initial I_<n_3-m~m=n 110
i 100
2000
i 90
1500
o » 80
‘»
m -
@ n
w B 70
o _
% 1000 Frt- Sttty rrd-Shat=ty
60
500 50
40
O 1
3AM BAM 9AM
11 Wed Jan 2012 Time (Hours)

(4 Bep) aineiadws |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44987 Printed: 2012.01.17 @ 16:52:03



Serial # 6668 Outside  Comanche Resources Co. Eder #5-1 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ A] [a]
6668 Pressure 6668 Temperature
2500
110
100
2000
90
I_
0]
1500 3
=) 80 3
8 o)
Py s
2 3
% 70 \w
e «Q
& 1000 -
60
500 50
40
O |
3AM BAM 9AM
11 Wed Jan 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44987 Printed: 2012.01.17 @ 16:52:04




28| JESTING mc. e \ .
" P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601 JAN ] 3 2012 f«\ R /'L ('!' 781
4/110 W -\

Well Name & No. lg Cﬂf er # 5"/ B JT'estilzl;) fjs f ( Date / B // - /a
Company (‘ oOm g /ﬂ (o /?‘c‘ S ({D- Elevation &2 Z-- ) KB 30 {n ‘{ GL
Address f@ 552(2 DA ‘.ru'x §Z£/’!’I /‘H//“ 5 T/, < 200 O/J/CJ/N«’I'VML C:/‘v‘ f)/( 7%//é

Co. Hep/GeOSC’ﬂ.ﬂ OCJéﬁ hQ,l’\ / )i e emas fr’ ____Rig MUV 7£H’I 3 .
Location: Sec. L)-P Twp. ,Q\(’)Q Rge 3 L/ L/ Co. S(‘,C)ﬁ’ State /« 5

Interval Tested 9/('/70 - qg—‘)”é/ Zone Tested Mv‘/// C q {?’ ;70 n / /‘f S( (&) /7/,
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

March 21, 2012

CARRIE RENNER

Comanche Resources Company
6520 N WESTERN AVE STE 300
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-7334

Re:ACO1
API 15-171-20848-00-00
EDER 5-1
NW/4 Sec.05-20S-34W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
CARRIE RENNER
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